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STATE OF. NEW JERSEY 
Department of Law and Public Safety 

·. "DIVISION OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL, 
10,b Broad .St~eet. , : . .. .N~w~k. 2," N. J •· · 

BULLETIN 916 SEPTEMB~ 1.3 , '19-51. 

1. 
/~RRESTS: 

ACTIVITY REPORT FOR AUGUSf 1951 

Tdal rn,;rriQer of persons arrested - - - - .. - - - - - - • - - - - - - - - - - - - - -· - - - .. - ·- .'"'.· ... 
~ i censees end emplo~. ee~·'· ...... -. .. : - ·- - - - - .. .. ~ · 
t3ootl egger s - - - ~ · - ·- . - • - - - - - - - - - 16 

SEIZURES: .. 
Muter vehicles - cers - - - -.- - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - • - - - - ~·- - - - - -
Stills • 50 g~llcns or under - - - - -·- - - - - - - - - ~~ - - ~.- - - .- -.- ~ ~ ~.- ~-- - - ~ ~ 
Alcohol - g~llons - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - ... - ~ - ; ~-~ ~ ~· - - -·- - ~ ~ ~ - ~ ~:~ - - - ~ 
Mash. iallons - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~~- - ~·- ~ - -· ~ ~ - ~ - --~ ~ ~;- - ~ 
Distilled alcoholic beverages - gallons - - - - - -1 - - ... - - -.- ... - - ~ -.- ~ ~ -··- ~ .. ,_ •.: .. -

Wine - gallons - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - • - - - - - -~- ~: - -·- - - ~ ~ - -~; - -
Brewed malt alcoholic bevera~es - gallons - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - .. - - ~ - - ~-~-~ - -

RETAIL LICENSE~S: . 

20 

. '999 
77,5. 
575 
275 

Premises i~spected - - - ~ .. ~ - - - -. - ~ - - -·- - - - - ~ - ~ - - - - - ~ - - - - - - .~ - - - ~ · 
Premises where alcoholic be'verages were· gar~ed - - 9:. - ..:. - .- - - - ·- - - ·~ - -· - - - - "- .;, •• · - ... 

Bottles gaugea·~ .·~ ~ ~ - - • ~ - ~ - - ~ ~ -·- - -·- ~ ~--·-·~ ~ ~ ~ - ~-- -·- - ~~ ~ ~ - ~ - ... 13, 
Premises where violations ~ere fcwd"- - - - - -. -~ ... - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - .. - -
ViolatioQS found - - - - - - ~ - - ~ - - -·- ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - • - - - -

Type or' violations fcunda Disposal permit necessary - .. - - .-,.- .-.4::· · 
UnGvalified employees - - - - - - - - - - 43 Prohibited signs - - - - - - -·- - - ~ 2 
Reg. h38 sign :iot posted .. - - "'. - - - - - 18 Garrbling devices - - - - - - - - ... - - 1 
other mercentile busin~.5$ :- ._..: :.- :-- • - - 8. other vio.leticns _ ... ;.. :..':- - ~ :~ -"- - 216 

STATE LICENSEES: ' . ,.. I . . ' ' • "· . . • :' .. - ' • ·. :-.: : " •• . ' • . ' . 

Premises inspected - --- ~ - .. ~ ~ - ~ - - - - - ~ - --~-·~ ~ - - ~ .. · .. - - - - - - - ~ ~ - - -·- -
License applications ·investigcfed .· ... -· ~-·-· ~;,..,; ... - -' -· ... - ___ ;_ . .;. ::. - - __ ,;. .- - - ... - ~ ~.: - .;.. · 

COMPLAINTS: . . . __ . · . . . . . ·. _i · . . 

Complaints assigned for investigation - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - • - - - - - - - ~ - -
Investigations completed - - - - - - - - - - - - • - - - - - • - - ;· .. - - - .-:- - - - ·• - - - - - -
InvestiP-etions pend.ind_:_ - - - ...... -:·-.:.. ...... - .:. - - - - - - -·- - - - - ... -.: .. - ~ ... - - - ..:. :.. -· 

LABORATORY.: 
0 

' . • .- ' . . ' .. . ' 

· Analysei made~ - - - ~ - ~ - - - - - - -:- - ~-- ~ - - ~·- - - - - - - - - - - ~. - - - - - - - - :-. 
Refills (from licensed preinfses) - botfles·- - - ~ - - · .. - - - - ~ - - - - - - - -·- - .. - :- - - -
Bottles fr.om uril icens¢d premises - ;,; - - - - - _._.. - "':' - - .. - ·- ... · -. ~- ... ..:..·..: ,,;;_· .. -'·:... - .. • - .. - - . 

IDENTIFICAT.lON BUREAU: · , ·. · · f. · · . · · .. · . . . 
Cr imieel fingerprint ~denfif icc:tions m.;de - ··- ..... ~. - - .... - .: -· .:. .. - ... ·- .:. -- .. -: - - .. - - - ·.- - - - -
Persons f i iagerpr i nted ·for noQ-cr i mi nal PL'rposes· · ... :- - ;.. ·~ - - - ·..; - - - J .... -· ,_: • - "~ - ·- ·"". -· - - - -­

Ident i f:icaT' ion contacts Jnade with other enforcement agencies ... - - :...-: ... - .. ~.:."~· - :- - - - ~ -·- ~. - -
Motor vehicle identif ic~tions via N. J, st,te.Poli6e IeletyRe .~ - - - -. :- - - -· -.- ~ ~ - - - ... -

DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS:. . . ' . .. ·. ··. • . . · . · . 
Cases~tr~nsmitted to ~uniciµ~liti~~ - - - - - - - - - ~ ··- - - - - - .. - - - --:... - ..:. • - - - - -~ 

Violations involved: · · · · · · · 
Sale during prohibited hours~ - - - -·- - 11 -~ail~r~ ta afiord ~iew int~ uremise~ 
Sale to minors - - - • - - - - - ~ - - - - 6 during prohibit~d hours ~ - - - - - 2 
Permitting.bookmaKing- on.p.rem,ises~· ••• ·; 2- :sale to n.on-mernbers by club;-.:.·-• - - 1 

Cases i1siituted at·Division -··- .. -.-.·- - -. - ;.. .. -:·"\-_...;·:· - - ... - -;- - - - - - - - - - •,- - ':"'· - -
Viol~'tions involved1 · · . .. · - · · 

Sale to minors - - - • - - ·- -:.- - - - ... • 5 Permitting; pinbl3ll machine ·on premises- l-
Sale during pro.hibite~Lhc.>urs - -, •. - - .... - 3 ·Sale below m'inimum resale Dr ice - - -·.- 1 
Permitting i.mmoral activity on premises-:-. ) Sal~ beyond 5COp<;: 'Of license - - ~ - - l 

Cases· brought by municipalities on own in'itia'tive and' reported to Div is ion· - -· ~ - - ... - - .. • 
Viola+ions involved:· · · 

Permitti.~ brawls on premises - .. '7" - ..... - .4 · 
Pe·rmiH in~;( bookmakint;. on premises - - - - 2 · 
Sale to minors - - - -·- - ~ - -·· - - ·- - ·2 ; · 
Sale to ihtoxic~ted persbns - - - - - - ~. l 
U1yu~lified employee - - ... - - - ~ .. ~ ~ - l 

CANCELLATION PROCEEDINGS . i n'st ituted at Division 
Viofatiot involveda · · 
Lice~se issued in excess of statutory limitation. 

HEARINGS HEl.D AT DIVISION: ;. . .. 

. - - - - . - - - -

Total number of hearings held ·- - ~ - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - • ~ - - - -
Appeals - • - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 Seizures - - - - - - - - - - - - - .. - 3 
Discipl ii:aary proce.edin~s - .. - "'.' -. ~ - ,- ,..._. - 14 Tax revocation ~· - - - ~ - - - -· ... - .:.1 · 
Eli5ibil1+y - - .- - - - - - .- - .- - - - - - - 8 AppliCE!tions for license .- - - :.. "." - .. - l 

292 

48' 
13 

433 
344 
211 

149 
4 

25 

22 
284 
203 ' 

' '20 

. 13 

8 

29 

PERMITS :ISSUED: , . . · .. 
Total number of permits· issued- - -.- - - - - -·- - - ":" - - - - - ...; ... - _ .. .,.. • - -,,~·- - .- - - - "":' - · 1,026 

Employrne•t ..... - - - -. - .... - ... - - - - - - ·- 267 , Sociel aqairs - - - .. - -. ., ... - .- - .- .. 411.. : 
Solicit1rs' - - - - - - - - ~ -·- - - -·~-- 89 ·· Special· ~In~ - - - - ~ - - ~ - - - - 24 
Dispos&l of alcoholic beverei~es - - - - ... - 122 MiscedlaneoU$' ... - - • ~ - - -- ..; ·- • - 1~3 

Dated: Sept~mber 4, 1951. 

ERWIN B. HOCK, DIRECTOR 



PAGE 2 BULLETIN 916 

2.. DISCIPLINARY.: PROCEEDINGS" .:..·.·sALE-~::".ro MINORS - 'PR.I"bR·:: RECORD - LICENSE 
SUSPENDED FOR. 40,: DAYS ~- .. ··LESS 5 FOR""PLEA.00 :' .• •• . '.•;; 

. tri,:.-the ... :.Ma:~t~r··· of ,Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

RICHARD K. McCLAIN 
· .. T/a ·BAY ·BHORES 

998 Bay Avenue 
Somers Point, No Jo, 

; ... '. . ·J·.··:. 
. . )• . 

) 

' .) - " .. . 

. . _CO~QLUSI.QNS . , · 
_ .. - . -- AND ORDER .. 

., .... °J} :~ • ·-. : 

·.' . ; :-' '-.. ~ '. ... . . . 

. •' ' 

\ ' ' 

: !, • 

Be.~jami:n A·. Fim,ni, .· ~~q_o, .'. A;tt9rnet: .fo.r Pef7:q~_a:it-.l.i¢~p-~e~o-. ;~ ;·····: .. :· :· 
Edwa:r;Q. F •.. Ambro.se, . Esq.o, .. appe_aring .. for -Di.vision- of .. Alcoholic ·· ·. 

·· .: : B_eY.~rag<:! .· Co?trol ,< ·_ ~ .. . . , · :, , .' ~-. · 
BY THE DIRECTOR:· · · · ... · , - •. -~. J ~. ·• '.' : ··'· I 

Defendan:t. ha~ ·-pleaded·. i-{6r{ ~~lt t·o .,a charge ···all~g·i~g th-at _he 
sold, served and delivered aicoholic beverages to minors· at ·his .: · ... ,,. 
liqensed p"renifs~es; .·and permit'ted ,:the~ consllinpt'ion.~.t-here.of .by .said_· ... . 
minors, in violation of Rule 1 of State Regulat~ons Noo 200 

' .. .... . . .. -~· . . ' .. -· ., ·- . . ~ 

Ori :Juiy .is~ .195i, ABC ... ag.ent.s observed a party. ot t·h~e·e~·minor:s·',. 
later identified as William---, 17 years of age, Robert---,_ a~~o.·· =. 

17 ·years .. 9f. ~g·e ~ arid_ Cl_yde ..:._·-:, . ag~d .18_, ~~t'er· ·: de.fenda.nt..i.s· .·:1ic.e~~~Q. .. 
premiseso- ~Each of -said minors w~s sold· and .served· a.glass cf beer'. by 
the bartender on duty, one France·so Gattuso~,. ~.art .of tfi<?.'_bee:r. ·Wa? ·. ·· · 
co~.sumed by ·:s:a'id ··miriors .: , The:· agent$ .th-en.:observ$<i ·.~a:., t»arty of, .f.'qur .. ·. ·. 
ent.er the licensed premises a ... r~rhe: .. ,mf?mbers:.·of ··:thisi -par~y were· later ; ., 
--identified· as Walter ~-·-, · ag·e·ct ·18; ·'Dani:e1· -~--; :aged 18 ~- Get~rude .. _·...;-., .. · 
aged 19,. and .another .girl, .ag.ed .2L,. Each member_, of this party .was .. :··· 
served a glass of beer by t~~ aforeeaid bartendero .. 

• • _, ::. • • " • I : ' • ', '1 ,' - , :··! ' ' • :. ' ._: • ~ • ~ - '" • ~" " • 1' • • 1 '. • • • ' " 

Defendant. has . a· prfor.--acij~cticated record~ {nclud.ing. the s·us-pen-. 
sion of his ···license" by the -local authority for ·three" days·~·· e.ffe·c"~=i-.ve ~ 
June 10, 19,47,, . . p~cause:.;. Qf .:.a .. mis~abe.led. beer tap, .and a_ sU.Eipensi,otl , . .9f 
his license by the: local autho.ri ty~.,~· after -a confessi v·e; ·plea on .a · 
ch~rge o_f. i-~ ~·aJe · ~·o_ rrii~orsn ·; '.for_. ~fi.:fteen. :d~ys, : e(fecti_Y,e June 14', . ·19490 
The instant case is further· aggravated· because· two of ·the. minors- .. w·ere 
17 years of age and because of the large··number of'..·min?rs inv-olye~o 
In view of the aggravating circumstances .iri the· .instant ca_se ·.and_ the 
prior similar record, I shall suspend defendant is lic.ense ··for a. .·, · · 
period of forty dayso Fiv~ dnys will be remitted"· because of the plea, 
leaving a net" suspension of thirty:..f1ve days& . .. . ·, ~ i" 

,·, .. -. - .. / . :· 

. ,' '~ ·~ ' ' 

ORDERED' that Plenary Ret·ail· .Consumpti·on Li'cense- C;..;lJ,. "issued .:by 
the Common Council of. ·the' c·i t f o'f . Somers. POint .. to. Richard .Ko . ~c Cl ail}~':·· 
t/a: Bay Shores-;·· for· premises- 998 Bay ··Av~nue, Somers. Po.int, .. , be and ... ·t_he: · 
same is he~:eby~_ ~u,sp~nde_d · fqr · t,hi±:":~y~fi v:~ (35) · d~y-~; : c_o~~ncii:ig_ ~~·'. · . · 
3 ~oo a<)mQ S:eptember. 17, ... 1951, ... atid,,_,terminating at 3 ~oo aomo. O.cto_b~r".22, 
195L, 

•. ' 
'"f1 

., 

ERWIN B., HOCK 
Director a 

l ... ,· 
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DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - LEWDNESS AND IIVIMORAL ACTIVITIES 
(INDECENT DANCE, SONGS AND.STORIES) - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR.30 
DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEAo 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
ProcBedings against 

CARMELO PRIMICERI 
T/a HAMILTON HOTEL 
Bayview & Hamilton Avenues 
Seaside Heights, N. Jo, 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump-) 
tion License C-18, issued by the 
Mayor and Council.of the Borough ) 
of Seaside Heightso · · 

,CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER· 

Leo Jo Berg, Esqo, Attorney for befendant-licenseeo 
Edward Fo Ambrose, Esqo, appearing for Division·of Alcoholic 

Beverage Cont.rola 
BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Defendant has pleaded Q.Q!! ~ to a ·charge alleging t.hat he 
allowed, permitteQ. and suffert:ld lewdness and immoral activity (an 
indecent dance by a female ent~rtainer,, and ~he si.nging- of' songs and 
recitation of s.tories which were indecent', filthy and _dis.gusting, ·by 
male and female entettainers) on his licensed premi~Ss, in vi6l~~~bri 
of Rule 5 of State Regulations Noo 200 · · · 

., ·on Sunday morning, July 8; 1951, at about· 12 ~30 a"mo, ABC agents 
w.ere prese.nt iri defendant 9 s licens.ed premises.o They observed. a 
female entertainer, whO ·wore only a bra and a· sca·nty pair of panties, 
perform a dance which included Vibumps and grindsH o At -one point ·· 
this entertainer raiBed her right leg over a corner of the stage 
whil~ movir1:g her body· in such a fashion as to . simulate . sexual inter-. 
course o During· the course of this· .Hentertainment.vw, a master of · 
ceremonies, his Hstraight.man" and another female.entertainer sang 
s6ngs ap.d recited: stories which were vul:gar, indec.ent and bro.adly ' 
suggestive in their. cont·ext G , Such. n show·s·i· have no pl~ce· on lie ensed 
prerpiseso ·Re B9jewic_z,· ~ulleti~ 902, Item 4o Entertainment, if 
presented upon licensed premises, must be ·of such character. as n_ot 
to be inimical to the public welfare and morals or the best inter­
ests of the i:qdustry o . Re DiAngelo:-1, Bulletin 7-53, It.epi 4o 

The licensee contends that he had hired the show from a 
theatrical agency~. and t.hat he did not. know that th.e. entert·ain.ers 
were to p~esertt a performaric~ of thi~ ~haractero Th~ ·file herein 
indicates· that he was_ ·present .du_ring the performance and, ·in any 
event~ he. is. fully r~sponsible for the conduct of.the entert~iners 
upon his licensed premiseso Guastamachio Vo Brennan,·128 Conna 356~ 
23 Ao 2nd 140 (Supa Cto of Erro Cohna 194l)o . 

Defendant has no prior recordo I shall suspend defendant~s 
license for a period bf thirty dayso Remitting five days for the 
plea will leave a net su~pension of twenty-five dayso Re Bajewicz, 
_§Uprao 

Accordingly, it is, ~n this 29th day of August, 1951, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-1$, issued by 
~he Mayor and Council of the Borough of Seaside Heights to Carmelo 
?rimiceri, t/a Hamilton Hotel, for premises at Bayview & Hamilton 
Avenues,. Seaside Heights, be and the same is hereby suspended for 
twenty- five (25) days, commencing at 2~00 aomo September 6, 1951, 
and terminating at 2~00 aamo October lj 195la 

ERWIN Ba HOCK 
Director a 
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DISCIPL!NA.RY. PROGEEDIN.GS ":~.SALE .. TO ·.MINORS, - .FRI.OR _.:RECORD. SIMIL.AR 
VIOLAT;ION 'MORE. THAN FIVE 'YEARS .. AO:O. ~~ LIQErJsE SUSPENDED FOR 25 DAYS~ 
LESS 5 .FOR P:L'EA~ . . ... . . ....... , . . . 

In the Matter of Disciplinary ":) 
·Proceedings against 

ETHEL HOFFMANN 
Poplar Ave o & Ste.elmanville Rd~·.~ 
Bargainto.wn:, ·Egg .Harbor Town~hip 
Po 0 o Ro Do 1, Linwood,, No J., · .. ) 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump- _) .... · · · 
tion License C-27, issued by the 
Township Committee of the Township· ) 

f IJ. 

e.ciNC1u.sroNs··.· 
AND ORDER 

of Egg Harboro _ 
-. - - - - - - - - ~ . ...... ·- - . -, . '."" ~ ·.: ... · . .;. ) . .. '· " . . . . 

Paul M. Salsburg, Esq .• ,. Att.orney·" for: D.efepda11t:.1icense·e ~ ·. 
Edward Fo Ambrose,, Esqo,-.appearing for Divis~o'h of Alcoholic 

· Beverage Controlo_ 

BY TIJE PIRECTOR: 
t ,· 

... ~ i ~ ·: .• . ,,,: 

··Defendant .l:ras ·ple-a,ded ·non v11T·t:,·},:6 ·a c11arge .. alleging that-_ she . 
SQld, serv.ed·. anq_ .. delivered ·'..alcoholi.-C' beverages· to. :four minors, and· .. 
pe'l'.··mitted the· consumpt_iofr o.f. s.aict·· bev·erages qy the ·minors, in· viola,-
tion ·of Rule L of State Reg'ulatio·ris No·o 20. · 

An examination of the file il1 the pre.sent case discloses.that 
on Saturday.,· August. 11, 1951,,· .four mi.no.rs ·~··-.. ,17, 18·, .18 an_d 19. ·years 
of age respe·cti vel·y,. were sold, served :anc;l permi tte_ct~ to consume alco­
holic b~verage~.: on·. ~e'feD:dant v .. s ·li,c'ert$ed premises a . " . ' . 

. ·.Defendant. has' ~·previo~s·adjudioriied .ret6rdo ~ Eff~ctive july.S, 
1945,· her license was su.spend .. ed for five days. by the local .issuing· 
auth.or'ity· for. sale of alcoholic beverages to iniriors.o ijo'we·ver , .. ~ince 
more· than .. fiv·e ·years ·elapsed ·between the:se 'violations, :I _$hall_ sus-: 
pend·. defenqarit e_s licensG in this case for twenty-five day,s·, inste·ad- · 
of ·doubling _the· pefralty' 'for a second· "similar vJ..olationo · ·Five. days. 
will be remitted beqause ·of the plea enter.ud her~.~~'- ... leB:ying a net 
suspen.s:j.on of. twenty days a -. · · . . 

Accordingly,'· it is, on this 10th ·day of:· September,· 1951, 

ORDERED ·that Plen?-rY. ketail, Co~smri.:Pt·i-ori. Li-~ens~ c-2°?, is.pued by 
the Township Comm~·ttee. of the Township of .Egg. H~r,.bor: t.o Ethel ' 
Hoffmann, .for· premises at Poplar Ave" & Steelma..nville. Re.ad,. Bargain_:..:_· 
town, Egg Harbor Township, .. be and the····saµie. is here.by. suspended .. for'', 
twenty (~O) days~ co~nmencing at·7.~00·8.~m.o-Septe~ber 18, 1:951, and .. ~ 
terminating at·· 7~09 · aomo October ·s,-_)-951.c, 

I.;: 

- . 

: ;ERWIN' Be, HOC.K · ·.:· .. 
Dir·e:ct6r o · 

•, if .• 

. ·.· 
: : . 

" 
~ . ; .. 

' " .. •. t 

. . . . ·~ 

:·. ~ : : . 

. ~ . . ... ' 
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DISClPLINARi·-'PROCEEDINGS'.,.. SALE. TO MINORS ... EMPLOYING NON-RESIDENT 
WHO _.:HELD· NO EMPL·OYMENT PERMIT - LICENSE SUSPENDED. FOR ~O .. PAYS, 
LESS 5 FOR PLEA ~ ... 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

ADAM and HELEN.KUBELCZIKAS 
T/a KUBELiS BAR & GRILL 
7th Street and Bay View Avenue 
Barnegat Light, No J. , -)· i 

Holders of Plenary Retail Consump-
tion License C-2, issued by·th~ : 
Borough Council of the Borou~h of ) 
Barnegat Lighto ·· 

CONCLUSIONS .. 
AND ORDER 

- - - - ~ - - ·- - - - -~·-;- ~ - ~ )' - - - - ,' --:, . , , - "' .. 

Adam and Helen Kubelczikas;· Defendant-licensees, by Adam Kubelczikaso 
Edward Fo Ambrose, Esqo, appearing for Division of Alcoholic. 

Beverage Controlo 

BY THE DIRECTOR: ;. 
'~ : . 

-Def~~d~~ts h~~e pleaded non v~ft to 6harg~e all~ging.·that ~hey 
(1) sold, ?erved and .·permitted the consUnip~ion of alcoholic bever­
ages· on· th~ir .licensed premi~es.to four· minor~, in violation of 
Rule 1 ··of State Regulations. No a. _20.9 0nd ( 2) knowingly ~mployed. on 
their .. licensed prem~ses .a. person w.ho. wa~ a .non-resident. C?f New· J.ersey; 
without the r_equisite ·employment perm.it, in' violati.on of-: Rule 4 of 
State Regulattons ·No o 13 o. · · 

On Friday, July 20, 1951, or early on the succeeding Saturday 
·.morni.ng~~ .. one Helen Russell served, sold and deliv-~r~d fo.ur gl.a;sse,s 
of.· b~er ~- o·ne eaqh to ·Eliza be.th :---, aged. 20 p Mary·.---; · a·ged· 19 ~· '. 

·navid.-:--, aged·l_9, ... and Edwin.---, age.d 200 .The said:waitress_ (a . 
daught.er of the 'license·es) was .a resident of :the Stat,e- Qf Pennsyl- . · 
vaniag she held no perm.it enti tlirig her to the_ .ernpl,oyri1ent as pro'vided 
by State regulations~- No inquiry- was .made· of the· ·minors as to .. their· age' 0 . " ·, . . ._: ' ( . . , . . 

Defendants ha"ve no prior ··adjudicated· rec_ord"o.· Under ·a.11 of the 
c-ircurnstances·, I' shall suspend their licens_e. for. ·twenty_ days o Fi v~ 
days.will' be remitted because of· the plea, leaving'a net suspension 
of .. fifteen d?-YS o · · · 

-. . . -

! Accordingly~ i~: i~, ·on this.29th ~ay 6f A~g4~t, 1951,· 

. OfWERED that Plenary Jtetail- Consumption License C--2_, 'issue'ct· by; 
the1 Borough Council of t_he Bor·ough of Barnegat Light· .to ·Adam. and· 

''Helen· Kubelczikas,. t/ a ··xubel 9 s Bar· & Grill,· for. premise ff at 7th .. 
Street ·and Bay View Avenue; Barnegat Light, be and the same. is hereby 
suspended' for fifteen. (15)' days·, commencing·· at 2~00. a·~mo· September 5,· 
1951,. and terminating at ·2~00- a·~rdo ·Sept~mber 20, 19510.; . . . 

EF.WIN·Bo HOCK 
D.irector o 
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6 0 ' DISCI°PLINARY :PROCEEDINGS·-,·-- SAI;E. TO· MINORS:··~· YPRlOR,;·~·r-tECORD". SIMI'1AR 
. v·IOLA'f.ION MORE THAN TEN YEARS·· :.AGO - :1tCENSE SffSP:ENDED ro.R: 10 DAYSC) 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

IRVING BLOCK 
T/ a RIP TIDE BAR _ 
Central Avenue.&. Boardwalk. 
Point Pl~asant.,"Beach, N. Jo, ) , ..... 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump;.· 
. tion License C-14, issued by the ) 
Mayor and Borough Council of the~. ····, .· ... 
Borou~h of Point Pleasant Beacho. ) 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ -· 

.. .. 

CONCLUSIONS 
· ·.-.AND : ORDER 

Jack Wildman, Esqo, Attorney for .Defendant-licenseeo .,. ·. · :. -
Edward F o. Ambrose, Esq o, appea.ring for Di vision· o.f Alcoholic 

· , · . . .,~ _ . . . ". Be~eJ?a.ge Contr<?l ~ 

BY THE DiR~d~6~~ '· ... ;.:.· ... 

Defendant pleaded ·not guilty to the following ?~~~g~: 

.. HQn July 3, 195~, you sold, aer~ed. and del~yere~. and .... allowe~, 
permitted ·and suffered ·th~· ·s·ervi.ce ·ana·:aeliver.y-_of alcoho'~ic 
beverages~· .dir·ectly' or. 1i1d.tr·ectJjr, at ... your . ._licensed .pr~.~fs¢.s . 

.. to .. ·James'_·-.:.-:,:·. TJ~ S~ .'Marine.·~_ Gorps, Jeari ~·--.·-~riq .Williaip ·-..,.-, .. 
- r>'ersons ".uiider ~the age . of' twent.y-·orie ' ( 21 ). year.s·; and .~116.wed $ '.. 

-,' 'perini.t.t.ed 'and . su{f ered 'the r'corl'surtjption of ·arcoho.li.c be"ver7 . . 
'..-ages .. by such persons upon ybi.ir. lic'ensed· premises~ iri. viol,a~ .. ·. 

tion of Rule 1 of State Regulations Nao 200~· · · 
. . ' \ 

" ' A.t :'the: h·e·ar·i:ng' ~held h.~reiri,,' l\Tilli,a~. --- ' .--'e.:i;ght~·~en ye·ars .. o~f '.age~ 
~esti.fie·~·_that on 't.T.uly) ,\· 1951, at _about. 9;,JO ·porno·, .. he. and a. c~~1pan°'." 
ion, twenty.-.two years of ag~ ~ enter~d. defendan.t.·" .. s p:rem1s.e_s; .that. they 
wen~:· to:·;.~he "bar whe.re .his co'rnpanion orde.re'd _-tvrb. gl,a~ses .·of :beer~ :.that' 
tJ.1 .. e b,art·ende:¢· pl9-.¢e.d .. the 'two glaS$8S .of be.e~ :on the -.bat: .~- Q:Il8 ifr _. . 
front. of him. and. ))'ne 'in' front. "of hfs qoriipanion ~;_-. .and :that .'he drank. 
the. contents of the ·gtass whfch was 'placed. in front of' him 'after "h.i:s' 
companion had paid for the d~inkso Jean ---, twenty years of age, 
tes..:t.ified .ti1a,t she an~l,her. girl. friend, .who wa·s tw:erity-ont? y~a~s ·of 
atto ,' e:nte·r.~d defendarttJ-·s· .. prem1se .. s. ·at ".about the .same time.o· ·Jean says. 
th.at ·$he ··order:ed a .glas·s ... o-f b·eer~ .. tha.~- tt1e har.tende·r ·placed ·a gl?-s·s .. 
of ·be-er· ori the 'bar 'in fro'nt of ·her~ th'at she paid for: the dri:pk~ ·:and. 
the.t she had partly consumed the contents of the glass ·:when ·ABC· -
agents, who W.t;;re then present on .. defertd:ant ? .. s prem,ises~ t:qok .th.e drink 
away from her·o· · Both. -of these. witnesses testified that, . on the even­
ing, of. ,July 3, no. one questioned them :as;· to. t;heir respectiv~·: .ages, 
although J.ean admitted _that. she. had visi t.ed "defendarit ~ s ·p~emis.es on· 
the previous· ev'en.ing· ~nd. had· then told another bartender that--.she. ;was 
twenty~~one y~ars· of· age o Nei t.h'er. o.f these ·witne.sses· had signed .. a . 
·"'!ri t:te~ s~atement· -o{ their .. :·age o ·., By consent:~ . a stat.errient .gi yen by.· .. 
. James ~-- to ABC agents on Jµl.y J~ 1951·, was ··admitt.ed ·in. ·~vfd.enceo' ... : 
In this statement Jam·es --- , ··twenty years of· age, testified- that he 
entered defendant9~ premises on the evening of July 3, 1951; that, 
after he entered~ he: ~et a "buddy~w who ordercid a glass of beer for 
him9 that the bartender:.Place.d:".the glass of beer on the bar, but that 
the ABC agents·seized the gl~~s ·before he had consumed any of its 
contentso He also stated that the bartender did not ~ake any inquiry 
as to his age before serving the gla~s of beero 

On behalf of defendant, Irwin Kaplus testified that he was act­
ing as bartender in defendantVs premises on the evening of July 3, 
1951, and that he had been employed by defendant only three days 
before that d~teo Kaplus did riot deny that he sold or served the 
drinks to. any of the three minors, but stated that the licensed prem­
ises were crowded on that eveningo The licensee was not present when 
the sale and service was made, but testified that since 1939 (outside 
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of th·e. war years) ··he· has coi{t'inuously employed .. a: ... ·I\'Ir: o :.Newe.ornhe as a 
checker· to ·stand at ·:the.>Q.oor and· ask :JJ .. cir ·proo·f as··· to the age df :· 

·anyon:e .:who appears to· be .. ·.a: minor~ . -The .. licerise.'e' tes·tifi.:e:d that,. on 
tHe. ev.ening · tn: .:q;u.s?t.:i;on., Mr o. ·Newcombe .was·.:.on dut.y: but .was -tempor.arily 
abs~nt, to ··.obt~:i:~:r '~;3omething. t0 eat; ·when. the: ·mhiors ·entered. the ' ..... 
liC(-Jnsed premio@.9\t ·· · · · · -<·:: · · ., · 

On the ev.td,~w;;e, pFes?nted"., ·I find defendant guilty as chargedo 

As indicated above.,. defendant has operated the l~cens:ed· .·Prem,;.. 
ises for thirtuen ye~rs~ It appears that, shortly after. he, ,and a 
partner who has since w~thdrawn, obtained .the license, .disciplinary 
proceedings were ~nstituted by the local issuing authority which 
resulted in.~ suspe~sion of the.~icense for ten days, effective 
Oc.tober· 25,.' 1938:,. after defendaiits· had be.eri found· .. gui:lt)r" of: ·selling. 
alcoholic bev~wage.$ to minorso · Apparently'.·it .wa·s ,shortly_..-affer ·this 
time that· tho defendant employed a. checker in order to avoid,future 
violatiens o. In v-~ew of all of the·.·at~erfdant· ·circumstanbes, ·r shall'. 
suspend the ltcen9$ fo:r the minimum period of ten- ... d~a-y·so · · · 

. ~ . . - . • l . 

According~y;, ~t :l-s, on this 29th day of Augli$.~ .. ,. ,i951·, 
' . . . . ~. •' . . . . : . - . . . " : 

ORDERED~·that. Pl(9nary 'Retail Consumption Lrc'.ense·: c·~.P~-, ~is~u·ed 
by the Mayor ~nd Borough Coundil of the Borough· of Point'.Pleasant · · 
Beach to Irving BJ,.ock, ·- t/ a Rip Tide ..... Bar., ... for: premi.ses at·. Cent:ra~.,: -.,: 
Avenue and Boardwalk, .. Point Pleasant· Be.~ch; 'Q·e. '_and ~9.~. sarn.e ~s _hereby 
suspended for ten (10) days, commenc.ing at-.2._:00 a.~m~.:-~~ptemper 5j .. 
1951, and terminattng at 2 ~00 a.mo September 15; 195L. . . . . ,, ·' _, 

. .· ·~ : . . 

~ ..... ' . f . • 

... -· 

~RW~N. B;, HOCK_:_ 
.. · Dire,ctor o 

'j '. • ~-. • ' • 

7. ELIGIBILITY ~ COMMERCIALIZED GAMBLING MAY OR MAY NOT<'!NVOLVE ··MORAL 
TURPITUDE -· CONVICTION OF CRIME OF OPERATING LOTTERY AS A PRINCIPAL 

'·· HEL.D TO 'lNVQLVE .. MQRAL ··TURPITUDE 0 ::~ .. ,. : : ' .,., .• ' '· ":. 

• I ,., ' ' . " c' ; , f. •: . • s e ht ~m b er '5 ~ 19 ~:1 ~ 
Re~ Case No. 630 

I ~~ 

.. On D.ec~mbe:r 4, .:1942.,. subjec~t>wa§.: fined '$175-~oa~·by'. a. Police ·Judgejl 
ap·a ··_r'.e·su·lt.of;;'his-·plea of·guilty to the charge:·.of·possession of 
lottery slipso 

. . ,.,, 

.• :<· .. On .. -Sep~eml;>e~ 2(,.-l.949, .subj-ect.>was. charg~d;-::_-pttrsuant·.t·o.· a·.muni-
Gipal o.rdinanc e/1 . with .possession .. of .. mate.rial pertaining .to··~ a· lottery 

', (slips) o' As .. a ·result o:f·.his ·plea .o.f· guilyy to ·this :c[i'arge, a ·Munici-
pal Magistrate se1:ltenced subj ect ... fo ~ >thf'Eie· .·months" iii prfs·o·n and · 
imposed a fine of $200000 a The o-perat"ion of the prison sentence was 
suspended o . p. · · .·, • • . · , ::: ~:~.. . •• · • - • 

. A.ft er tndictment ::by, ·a :GrancL·Jury ;· ·:.suhj ect:1pleaded ··guilty on 
October. 4, ~ 1950 ·to the· .. _.operatiow:of. a.:·lott:ery. and :.was sentenced to ·a -
county p~nitentiaFy :for._a'.period·:·of six monthso< ;Subject was dis~•·· 

-chC3.rged .. from: the .. penal :institution Qn. :March ~4, .. ,,1951 o' · · " · . 

The crime of conducting o~· .op1;;rati~g l·~ l~ttery 'as a: :pri.ncipai ;is 
one that ordinariiy involves the element of moral turpitudeo From 
the evidence before ·me, · r am. satisfied that subject--v s conviction on 
October 4, J.950 wa9· a·. ,convi·:ction of a crime involving moral tur,pi­
tude o It is unnec~ssary to determine the status of subject 9 s former 
convictionso 

.• 
\ 
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-I recommend, therefore, that subject be advise~ that~ ·in the . 
- opinion of the Director, he has been convicted of a crime involving· 

moral turpitude and that,· in the opinion of the Director, any licen­
see who employs him or permits him to be associated in any capacity 
with the alcoholic·. beverage industry will subject .his license to 
suspension or revocation. Ro So 33:1-25, 260 . . 

APPROVED~ 
ERWIN Bo HOCK 

Director a 

Clarence Eo .Kremer 
Attorneyo 

8. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE TO MINOR - LICENSE SUS?ENDED FOR 
10 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEAo 

. . 

In the Matter of.-Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

JOHN GILBERT TOBIAS 
T/a OCEAN FRONT BAR 
1056 Ocean Avenue, 
S~a Brigh~,. No J_o '· 

) . 

) 

) 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump-_. 
tion License· C~2, issued by the )­
Mayor and ~ouncil of the Bo~ough ) 
of Sea Bright a · · 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

A. Henry Giordano, Esq~~ Attorn~y for Defendant-licenseeo 
Edward Fa Ambrose, Esqa, ·appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Controlo 
BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

Defendant·· has pleaded QQ1l vult to a charge alleging that he sold, 
served and deliv~red_~n alcoholic beverage to a minor, in violation 
of Rule 1 of State Regulations Nao 200 · 

On Saturday, June 30, 1951,-- an ABC agent observed two soldiers 
being sold and served·~·glass of: beer each on defendant's premises by 
the def.endant-licensee o One of the soldiers was nineteen years of 
ageo . 

Defeb.dant has· 'no previous adjudicated record~ Finding no· aggra­
vating ·ctrcumstances, I shall suspend 'the· license for the minimum of 
ten dayso_ Re Hotel .Traymore Company, Bulletin 877, Item 5~ Remitting 
five days for .the plea will· leave· a net su~pension of fiye dayso 

Accordingly, it is, on this 29th day of Augustj 1951, 

ORDERED that·Plenary Retail ·Consumptidn.License C..;2, issued by 
the Mayor and Council of the Borotigh of ssi Bright to. John Gilbert 
Tobias, t/a Ocean Front .Bar,, for premises 1056 Ocean Avenue~- Sea 
Bright, pe and· the same.: is here by suspended for five · ( 5) days, com­
m~ncing at 3:00 aomo September 5, 1951, afid.terminating at 3:00 aomo 
September 10, 195li · .· 

ERWIN Bo· HOCK­
. f)irector o· 
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9o DISCIPLINARY·;.PR0CEEDINGS>.- BALE :TO MINOR<-.· LICENSE':.SUSPENDED FOR 
~· 10. DAYS, LES.S .. 5. FOR PLEA o· · .. ·, .· .: , · · 1 " • ,·. .. • . 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

MICHAEL FERRAZZANO & 
HAROLD Fo JONES 

417 Marshgll ·Street 
Paterson;· .N~;. Jo:,. 

) 

Holders of Plenary Retail Consump- ) .· 
·ti on License C-227, issued. by the '. 
Board of Alcoholic Beverage ) 
Control of the City of' Paterson. 
- - - - - - - - - - - - ·- - - - - -) -

. !:·' ... - •. 

CONGLUSIONS ~: 
.· : . ·: ·: · ·AND ~.ORDER .": ·:: . . 

-... '. . ' "_. ' ~ 

•_,' -· 
(. • ,· <t-- I·•. 

:,·. ·): .- .~_- .' • 1 

Michael Ferrazzano -&:·Har.old: ·F.o- Jone·s.;· · Defendant.-1i·c~.npee-s:, .b-y. · · . 

-' , .' _. ~ 

... ::· .. ,_· .. :: '·(:: .:.·;··>;·.;·' ·aarold··.·F·o".:J.ones,:P:art.nero:· .. -·· .. _ .. 
Edward Fo Ambrose;" "E·:sq'o, -:.appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control o · . : ., , 
·... • .. 1. " 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ ":· . .! \ 

.- .. ,-. D.ef~ndan.ts,. have .. pl~ad:ed !gui).ty. tp a· ... cha;rge. al1egin.g. t,:gat _t):ley 
so1d,. sepved; ·and. ~ellv~er'ed,' arid~·a.1~6w~d~,.··· 'peririi tteq .. --~nq .. ··p~f.fe;r-e~f the 
servi.ce ·and. deli.very ... of; .. a::n alc.oholici:·bevera'ge, .to· a· mirier .. on; their 
licen.sect ·premi's'e,s·, in: ·y~o;lation .. of: ·Rµ1e··: 1 bf 1 ~ft at~~ ·Re.:gui'~tio.f.i-~;~. Noo 20, 

~• ' ., " • . ' ' : • ' . •,_ - ' .. , \,. ' I • ' ' ,.. . • 

. On ·:July. 3f~·-- i:951",;_" :a. 'gi~I·,·'·t~eh.ty/: ·y.e·a.i~r o:f · B:ge_, .. ~·~a-·s ~~~k.i\?.d . .i .two 
glasses of ".pe·e~: 'Qy ·orie~ "of'. t~er~ .. if.q·~:nsees'; ~at. ~le:+.en~ant_s·i.-,.li_f::eni~d. 
pr~piip.e.,s::o· "· ···~· .. " ,~ :·,:··; ·. ,·,, . · . 1 _· . .:.: ·.,/: --~"-' . i. ,· .,- · ·' .. I"-. . ,. .iJ:~ .: " -: 

···'nei~ndants h~Ye' 'ri.9 pfevious-~djhd;i:~at~Q.· r~~()r~/'. •· r'n:thra'b'.Sence 
of aggravating ctrcumstarice·s, 'r shall' suspend defendants 'i license for 

.·a per:io4 .. pf. .11.~n da:y'.s o Re-. Cr.awlex~ ~ulle.t.in. -~?6_ . ., IteID;- ?:!i·~ .. F:~ve .. days 
will: he~ '"remi~~ed fpr-.. tl{e plea;·, ,e,nter~'d .he,re.~n,· +eaying'..: ~:-net,_ st,ispen-
siori ·o~.; ft:v·~ :-ct.,aY:~·.:O .- .. ·: :: ... ,~: .· ·--~ , :-.- .: .. ~ · :·:·_ . .' __ , _· __ · .. _: .,:.._-. ·. :'. . : , . " '· ·: r, . · . : ... ~ · 

.. :· ·.i-\'.·,:···.' .;~ ;~·.,··:,·' ·-:,.,· .. ~.~-\.,' ... :· ... :··.·~;.•'] t,.' ~il"_: .~t-~ ·.· .. ~·_, 

Ac c~r~·~ng~y ,, -; ·..ir.'. f~;·; .·~:>,ri: tpfi3~-_ _5.tJ~. )l~Y: ... <?f:, Sep1?.emb~r .. ,,. -.~J. 9p+ ;· .... .. : ·: .. 
, ;. · r ._ . ,.. ;. '. ,.. : · ' · : " . ". . ., . , • • ... J: . ·~ ~ : :_ .. .·: : • ." : 1 Ll .. :'. ·. .L :_, _, : ·. <'- : ; ~ 

~.ORDJ,I:B.ED ~J;i~t· :Pleµary: RC?t.aiL. Cohsuril,pt_ion. ~t.ce.Y;ls.e_~. 9~?27 ~ .)i,9p~ed by 
the Board·. of. Al,c.oholi9. BeV.erage .. Co.ntr.ol, :or, th$· .. C~,ty, pf Pater9op to 
Michael,. :F~_r~a:~~.~~P &'. .H~r-olci' · y~, .. _·· .~·;c)_pes; .. 4+ 7 .- Ma.r.~tia~l ~t~.~~t ~ .·)~~~tson, 
be· and the same is hereby -suspended for a period of fivEL" (_5J <;;l§lys, 
commencing at 3~00 aomo September 10, 1951, and terminating at 3~00 
aq.r_rl:o._ ~ep~~i:n?e~ J5 J, 19.51 ~. . l I. , .. , . ~ , ,I..;,: .- , l \.: ; : ·:,=· '~ ,,. '.• > . 

• •, !.,- ' ~ _, .. t -, ERw·n~ if~· '··Baci<:":. -.,_ ... : .. :.: :>., : . .: .:. ·'- , :·.-c-_, 
Director·~;'.· i · · · ·" _,__., 

'.' ., ... ' 

.:·!. ; ~ l ; .\.t.'.: ... .. 1 ' ;, • : • : - .. ~ :·. . . .. ..., , .. :~ ,~ i : .. . •.' 

'• ; ~ • • '! -~ .. • • '~ ' r ,: ' 

' : .. ·~ ._. .. -

. ~- ·... . -· ~ ~ 
"i :·, ... 

"i. .. 

.' ,, . ..,_. . ·' .·,I•' 
',• . '·:.r - . 

. . . '·~ ' . 
.. . ·~ , . ; 1;. ':":.. .. . 

.. I ; , .. l ': 
1 

'\: ~ ~ ,~ • !.· ) 
; 

.. :~. . ~- \ . -

·.·..,. 

".)' ;· 
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10 o . ·DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS:-~:. HOLDER-' OF· SOLI CITOR9B PERMIT; AIDING·:. 
AND ABETTING ILLEGAL TRANSPORTATION AND.SALE~- LICENSE SUSPENDED 
FOR 15 DAYSo 

In the Matte~ ot Di~ciplinary 
Proceedings against 

JOSEPH· BIVIANO.· 
23 7 Iviontrc:e"l-lo Avenue 
Jersey City 4~ No Jo, 

. -, ·. 

· . ._·, . 

. !, ~ 

. ,_ ~ : .. 

•CONCLUSIONS .. '.!.• 

Al\!D.ORDE:R.· 

Holder of Solicitor9s Permit No~ 
1800, issued by the Director of 
the Division of Alcoholic 
Beverage Controlo t " ~ • 

Samuel -.:rvto .Honig, .Es.q o:," ··Attorney .. .-.for: . Def eridant-permi tt e.e a· 
Edward F .. Ambrose, Es·qo:':·appearirtg .. ·for'. Division of Alcoholic 

... 1 i-. .. ;· .. . . . , · ; · " .: . · " . · Bever-age .. ,Contr.olcr ·, :·' ·.. · 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

Defendant pleaded !!Q!l vult to the following charg~s :--· · 

·,v1: ·.i(:)p~ June· 2'5; J951·, "_ydu know_i:ngl_y ·a:~d.e-d. ·an:d."ab_e~ted· ·q·ol_o.niB:l. 
·, Mi_riera·I·· wat·ers, Inc~;/. holde·:r· :o:r~ a 'N:ew "Jers-dy. sta(e· Beverage f • .•..•. 

.. :._Di·s.trJbuf·cfr 9.$ 'Lic.ens·e·~ ···fo-.. ·transport aicohol±c· be·verages· not 
: ··pur~Efo·arit-· {cf ·~md-' :·withi"n the'- ·terms ·a:f' a lic'en's·e 'Or as' .. expressly ' . 
§tU.t_hor~~ed by R:o Se 33 ~l-28_ apd State. __ F.e.gul.at~ons1 Nq_o 17, .. 

·. c.o'rttrar'y to" Ro · S ',, ..3 3 ~ 1~'2-~ i·h · that you:· trans port e-d ·:arid : deli v­
ered ·-·alcohhliC''· beverage~:»" fo·r "arid: on: ·behalf of said' ·Colonial 
Mineral Waters, Inc o, in your automobile not bearing a trans·.:. 
portation insignia issued. by the Director of the Division.of 

.: Alcon·olfc-· Beverage· .Cdnt·rol·~· ::trl. vioL:i:tiOn 'pf"·R.; .. .Sa· 33~1:..520 
. ' , ....• ;· , r .' : , - '• . • - • . .' '., . ·· .. , ' : • :_ , ' .. • .. :.. • _.: . • ·. ·'- . ··_ ; ...... .' . ' . ~ ~- ' . ·,; , . ~: i • · ... 

· ·: .ii2 o · ·Oh June>~5-~ 19·51~: .. you;.>.:a_s ~1blti:er.'.:o.f ··a 13oli.ci tor .. ~ s ·p~rmi t: .1 

authorizing.· ycnir.._· employffi~fr1t'' bf' Colonial Mineral Vifatefp,. Inc o .9,. 

holder of a New Jersey State Beverage Distributor vs .:License.9 '· · 
sold ?-lcoholic beve_rages o,therwise. :than to. t_he ~xt.ent c1uly 
allowed· .. and';p-errilitted'"by 1B.w"and ·by· the· licc·nse ot said · 
Colc;mia~. Mineral W9.ters, I.nc o ,. in ~hat_ you accep~ed ~n order 

.. 'f~~-: a~~ohoJ.i c::. :beve1"'afie.?. at _"j)rem,ise·.s:' 6t~e .. ~·:. _th.a~ the li\~e·!i.~e.d· ' . 
· premises, war·ehouse 1 or s?-le sroom ·of said Qolori.i a.l .... IV~neral · : 

"· ·Waters:; · Ihc·i'}. irl violation of. }{u) .. e·· '5 of ·State R.egulation? 
:-_-No·~. 14;,aw ,_·: , . ·.··: ·: .. , ... " ... 

' ' • •. ~ I • I !, • ' • 

:· -·· .. \ ~~ . . ' ... ' 

'. .... 
•I~ • 

The facts constituting the basis for the~"charg.es 1'iled · he~eiri"'" 
are suft''iciently se:t. forth in the charges to obviate the necessity 
of further repeti tio:n-.~" ' ...... : · 

~ . •". . ·.. . . 

As to penalty, I shall, keeping in mind the non vult plea, sus­
pend the permit of defendant for a period of fifteen dayso 

Accordingly, it is, on this 6th day of Septemberj 1951, 

ORDERED that Solicitor9s Permit Noo 1800, issued by the Director 
of the Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control to Joseph Biviano, 
237 Monticello Avenue, Jersey City, be and the same is her.eby suspen­
ded for fifte6n (15) days, commencing at 7:00 a9mo October 2, 1951, 
and terminating at 7:00 aomg October 17, 19510 

ERWIN Bo HOCK 
Directoro 
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11 o . CANCELLATtON .. PROCEEDINGS ..... DISCLOSURE- IN ··APPLICATidr-F fOR ··-LICENSE 
.OF.:GRIMINAL ... REGORD OF ONE PARTNER WHO. HAD BEEN CONVICTED -OF . · ... 

. :-.CRIME ·INVOLVING JVlORAL _:TURPITUDE -·.·SITUATION ·CORRECTED ·,BY·WITH- · .. 
. DRAWAL OF ,DiSQUALIFIE.D PARTNER ~ RULE TO SHOW. .. -CAUSE" DISCHARGEDo .. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proc_a.e.dings _ag;ains:t· 

DOMINICK POALILLO, VICTOR POALILLO, 
MICHA~L PC) SECOLA anq FRANCES 
POALTLLO- ·· · · · · ... 

T/a WHITE HOUSE TAV~RN . . 
-'643 ·pater-son· 'Avenue · ·-:.. :, · ·: · _,. 
Carlstadt, No Jo, 

Holders of Plenary Reta-il · Corim~rrlption 
License C-14 for th·e 19·50~-51 ··and 
1951-52 licensing years, issued by 
the Mayor and Council of the Boro~gh 
of Car'l~·tadt , .. ·:anQ.··: -trarisf~eri~ed·-. du.ring . 
the pendency of" the·se proceeding's t9 

FRANCES and VICTOR POALILLO, and 
MICHAEL SEC.OLA . · . . . 
T/~-~HiTE HOUSE BAR & RESTAURANT, 

'. 

,.)' ; : 

) 

) 

' ) ' . -· 
~ ~ 

; ) 

) 

. .. . . . .. ·... ~ . - .... . . . ..... 

... ' •;· 

. ~· ' . -~ -·. . t : ; 

... ... 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

for the same premiseso 
- - - - • - . "'."' '. -:- . . - - - ' .- '• 7' • - . - - - . ~ - . • ".".' . .~ ) ) • ,: ' ; :1. . I : . : • 
Guy irlc/. Car.~·ssI ~ Esq o ~ ·~ Att<.\rpey'_for. De.f~ndant-li'cBnse¢.s o , 

Edward F o Ambrose, E_sq ~, appearing for· Di visi911-. of .AlGoholic , ,- . 
· · · · · '. · Beverage Control o • 

. . ' .. ' ' '·: 

BY .. THE -b~RECTQR~ .. · · · · : ... 
·.: ': . 

Defendants ·were .served witlJ. an. o:r:-der:.to -.show: cause why their: .. :. 
plenary retail consumption license should not be cancelled because 
of the follo,wing .. -q.ll~gatiQn ~ -' . :.· . , <.;--: :- · · .. ' · ' 

nsaid li c~ns? was- .tmpro;ide.ntly -! issue.ct iii .violation: .of Ro: SC) ... 
J3 ~l-25 in that your partnership was' "dlsqi.fa.lified" from obtain-
,j~.ng "such license· by reason of t_he. ·fact. that. Dominick .-.Poalillo, 
a. part_ner'. had been .convicted of .. q_rim:es 'involving· moral turpi...; 
~-µde .. as_Jollows~ On o:r" apout Febru,ary .1, 1939- in the. Bergen· 
Oy$r and-)l1erminer: (Bergen Co.unty, New J-ersey} ·of :the:.· or_ime .of . 

. burglary aod ·on or. abqut DE.? .. c.ember .. 1,· ~1948: in the. Crimi'n~)- -.... :... · . 
~ .. Juqi_ciaJ ·D1strict .. Court of -the· County· of· Bergen (:New .:Je:rsey) 

of the, ·:crime. of c.~~spiracy to make. boo.k a ii:·:·· : .. · · ·· 

... -... · .' . 

Defendants, by their attorney, admitted that Dominick Poalilio 
h~.d_. be~n. c_o_nvi:cte.(l of.- the. ,crimes .-set: :forth. above- .. -.. · ... _:.·.... · · 

., . 

. . . It: .:,iS cle.ar. tP.at._ .. the9e CO-nvtctions were. fully ·-Bet f.orth: in the · 
application filed in· June 1949, and it is claimed that the. same.· · 
information was fully disclosed in application filed earlier in said 
year upon which the .. l:i,ce.nse-. -.then held by Frances Poalillo, indi vidu­
ally, was transferred ' .. to ·:·:the partnership o It is further claimed . 
that the June 1950 application disclosed the same facts about the- .< · 
criminal convictions of Dominick Poalillo o - ·._ · · 

This permits either one of two conclusions -- (1) that the local 
issuing authority did not examine the application in its investiga­
tion (certainly the first .requisite of 'its· duty •ito investigate . 
applicantsH,·RaSo 33:1-24)j or (2) that the local issuing authority 
determined that said convictions did not disqualify Dominick 
?oalillo under the statute Ro So 33~1-250 Since the conviction for 
8urglary unquestionably involved moral turpitudes any finding of the 
local issuing authority to the contrary cannot be acceptedo 

In any event, the licensed partnersh.ip depended upon the license 
issued after full disclosure of all the pertinent facts requestedo 
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The. illegal situation has been corrected .by the withdrawal of 
Dominick_Poalillo from tha partnership and by ~rompt notifi6a~ion to 
the local issuing authority thereof o · The .. license continues in the 
names. of the remaining partners a · It appears that ·no .. fraud was prac-
ticed by any of the defendantso _ 

. . 

In view of all the' facts set forth above, the order. to· ·show· 
cause will be dischargedo , · 

Accordingly, it is, on this 6th d~·y of Septe.mber; 1951,. ·" 

ORDERED that the rule to show cause herein.:_be_ ._and -the same is 
hereby dischargedo 

·ERWIN B. HOCK 
' Dir~_ctor ... -

12 o ELIGIBILITY - COMI\'.IERCIALIZED .GAMBLING .MAi .OR .NAY NOT INVOLVE 
MORAL TURPI"TUDE - CONVICTION As .US'J.1AKE HOLDERii ·. H~LD. NO'r. T.O 
INVOLVE MORAL TURPITUDEo 

September. 6, i~~l~ 

R~: C~se Noo 631 

On March 20_, 1951, applicant. pleaded .. guilt.y in a Municipal 
Court to a charg~·or·pbss~ssion of lbtt~ry.slip~ ~nde~-~he· · ... 
1iDisorderly-Persorn:~ Lfl.wn, R,,So 2~202-16, and was fined $5000011 ·on 
April 16, 1951,·h~ -~leaded griilty in a County Court of this state 
to a charge of "Holding Stakes on Horse Races" as defined by·R~ S8 
2~135-70 He was fined the maximum statutory fine of $1000000_ Both 
charges arose out· of ~he· one·transactiono, ... · · 

The convicti.on under the nnisorderly Persons: Lawwv is·· not tJie 
conviction of a crim8 within the intendment of the Alcoholic 
Beverage Lawo Re Case .. Noo .'.5<.22_,· Bulletin 739, Item ·140 

As to applicant·9·s conviction- in the County Court, 'it is ·indi­
cated by the term.s :o·f.-R-o So 2~135-7 that the w?stakeholder'i is ·· 
distinguishable from· .the 1igamester?i o Usually the stakeholder has 
littl·e, -if any, intere-st ·in the' outcome of the ,event wager·ect upono 
State Vo Dudl~y, 127 N.JoLo-1270· Ac~ordingly, it woul4 appear that 
the ii stakeholdern C·Onviction in, the instant case ·is iiot the convic­
tion of a crime involving rriora1 turpitudeo ·.Re ··Gase Noa ·378, · 
Bulletin 460, Item lo · 

It is recommended ·that applicant be advised ·:that he· is not ·dis­
qualified under the statute RoSo 33~1-26 from being employed by the 
holder .of a liquor ·license in t~is -state by r'.eason of the afores~id 
convictiono 

APPROVED~ 
ERVHN Bo HOCK 

Director a 

.l 

f· -

Edward F. Hodges 
Attorneyo 
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13 0 '::DISCTPL~INAR:y_· PROGEEBINGS ._-. s<rATE .·BEVERAGE DISTRIBUTOR.' LICENSEE -
TRANSPbRTATI6N-OF ALCOHOLIC ~EVERAGES:WITHbUT BOfuA FIDE INVOICES 

· ·OR ... MAN!_FESTS ..:- STORAGE :op. ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES AT OTHER THAN 
LICENSED- .PREMISES"----TRANSP.ORTATION. OF ALCOHOLIC. BEVERAGES IN 
VEHICLE WITHOUT TRANSPORTATION INSIGNIA - ACCEPTANCE. ·OF. ORDERS AT 
OTHER THAN LICENSED PREMISES - LICENSE.SUSPENDED F0R.20. DAYS, 
LESS 5 FOR PLEAo " . . .. 

In the Matter:· of --Disciplinary 
Proceedings ag~inst~ · . . 

COLONIAL MINERAL WATERS, INCo 
375 Second Street 
Jersey City 2, No J8~ 

. _.: : .. :) ... 

) 

. ) 

Holder of State Beverage Distributorvs ) 
Licens,e $BD.-.~~O, ~ssue_d by_ the Director ... 
o.f ~t.he_"· Di vi·s:i.bn·'of Alcohol;i. c· Bev·erage ) .-. ·. · 
Gontrol'o · ·. · · · · · .. · · · · 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND. ORDER 

- - _;;-- ...: . .:.. . ...;···· ';.. ..;' ··- ·;~· :_. :_' ::... .:.. :_ - ~ : ~. ·- . ·;_· . - )° . . ' .. 

Samuel .. -~L. Hop.fg~· -;E'sq~"/ '.Att-orney for·· IJeferid·ant..:l:Lcens"e·e~ _ 
Edwar~-.- Fo Ambros~, Esqo·~. appearing·· for. Division of Alcohol~c 

. : · ... _, . .· -; .~.: ... · . . ' . : B-evE?rage Control o_ ! . : 

BY THE DIREcTmf: - · · · · ... 
... 

--~··:.-·. , _Defendant._:: has:_pleade.d",:_.·_g~n·: vult: .. :,t'~: .. ~harges. all-e-ging that ( 1) it. 
~r~~spc:>rt.ed .. _alc.oho_l:ic: .. }?ev$r:ages. t~;:a _mot9r· v:eh_iGle -without· accompany­
ing bona_.fide: invoic_es, ·in viola,.t~on _ _.._qf Rul~ 3 of -State Regulatio·ns ._. 
No~_,_17; (2JT:t .. stor.ed alcqhqlic beverages at-_premise-s othe.r than its 
licens~d ·premi~e~-.witpoµt ·_specia,+ P.E?~rµit, .in. -vio1ation_ of Rule 25 of 
Stat~ Regulations _No_o 20~ (J). _it, tra,.p.sported alcphoJ,ic beverages in a 
vehicle ylfhich did not· b~ar a.-transpor_t,ation i_nsigni~, such transpor­
tation being in"v~o~~ti.ori:.of R~ .$0 33~~~2~ and)4) it-- a.ccept_ed orders 
for alcoholic beverages at premises other than its licensed premises~ 
i~. ·V:_~?~.at,ion .qf R ~ ,.S _o .- 3 J ~ ~7.2 ~ .. · , . 

,. ". _" .. Qn .·Ju~~ :25 ,' .. l951,· acco~.di11g~:to. C1P ~xaminat~on., of th_e-. fiie· .in· 
. the._. 9:c:fs¢- _IJnd~~: ·cor\s~derati.on,_ Ol)_~._ .. J:-ose_ph .. B~viano?. an: employee of 
.. de.:f,~n .. dant ._.co;rporat.e-.1icense.e, .. 'receiv~d an._-order. ~o~: ~he telephone: of­
his hd~e~ Th~--~idei.was £or a.case--of beer to_be. deli~ered-by-him-to 

_a Rl..a.o'e_"loc·ated··:withi-n t;h,e munl.cipq.lity~---- The _ .. sa:ld Josepb.-_Biviano- ... 
trari'sferred ·the 'case of -beer. -i'rom a :truck '..of defendant to ·ni·s: automo~ 
bile which did not -bear. a tr'ansportat'ion. insignia •. The .truc·k ·was 
parked_:: by Joseph Biviano .in ·fro:qt of. _his rf:?s:Ldence qec_aus e there was 

-no foo~. to.~ :riark· same .:in. t:q_,e· g.arag~ _.o_r· w.a,p.e))p.use. ,of defel}d~nt a·_. -.-The . 
case .of. beer-. in .quest'ipn 'wa_s sub_sequently. delivered .to .~the addres's 
given _by .t~e pu;r:-~haS:er 9v_er the ~-~~:e:phqJ:1:,e .in ·J·os .. ~:ph · ·-Biv:i aho. 9 s car.11 _ : . 

. , .. , . ·. Def~ndan~. has·:_nb .. prior adjuq;i·c.:ated_·"~ec:ordo .... -.r ~h-a,l_l :~µ~-p~nd .its 
li cen.s·e :; ~or ·a pei;iod: of twenty·_ d_aY:s o Five --days:.. w;iJ)~ .-,be~ r.emi tted for­
the plea :en.t-er~~- ~er:ein, :l.e_~Y.-in_g a __ net. su_spens_i-on .~o.f:. :fifteen __ days~ 

Acc·o~dingly:, .-· .. it is', o~- .thi~ .·6th_ d~y ~f se~tem.ber, 'i95{, . 

ORDERED. that·· ·state Beverag.e) Distr:Lbu.tor 9 s ·Licens~ 'SBD-220, 
issued. by. the P:i;r~_cto~ .of the Di.v~:~iqn of .-Alc-oholic .Beverage Control 
to Colonial Mineral Waters, In.c:~, ,._fo.r premise.$ 375- 'Second Str?et, · · 
Jersey City, be and the sanie is hereby suspended for fifteen (15) 
days, commencing at 7:00. a~mo _Septemb~r 17, 1951, and.terminating at 
7~00 aemo October 2, .195-lo ..... 

ERWIN Bo HOCK 
Directoro 
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140 DISQUALIFICATION - APPLICATION DENIED. BECAUSEr OF THE LENGTH AND 
NATURE OF PETITIONER:9s CRIMINAL RECORD DESPITE FACT THAT 
APPLICANT HAD NOT BEEN CONVICTED OF CRIME WITHIN PAST FIVE YEARS -
LEAVE GRANTED 'TO REAPPLY AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF ONE YEAR FROM 
DATE OF ORDERo . 

In the Matter of an Application ) 
to Remove Disqualification 
because of a Conviction, Pursuant) 
to R~ S. 33:1-31020 

Case Noo 9140 
-) 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Petitioner, who was born in 1912, ·has a long criminal _re_cordo 
In 1929, when seventeen years of age, he was convicted in a criminal 
court ·on a charge of breaking, ~ntering and ~a!'c~ny and wa.s _se_p­
tenced to a reformatoryo Apparently, he remained there. for about . 
one and one-half yearso Shortiy after his releas~, he was· arres~ed 
on a simila~ charge and again sen~enced to the r~fo~matorja He· was 
paroled after he had remained there for a period of eight or nine 
monthse In August 1934, he was convicted in a court of criminal. 
jurisdiction on a charge of atrocious assault and batteryo He was 
paroled from the reformatory in September.1935~ but twic~ thereafter 
within a period of four· years he was returned to the reform·at.ory for 
violating his parole o. In December· 1944, he pleaded guilty in a _ 
court of crimi~al jurisdiction to the ·crime of atrocious assault and 
battery and was sentenced to ·serve· from one to two years in State .. 
Prisono · He was paroled f~om State Prisori in November 1945 and h~s 
no· subsequent record, except that in'. March 1946 he was convicted as· 
a disorderly person and received a suspended sentericeo 

Petitioner has been employed in various cleaning establishments 
during the past five years but does not appear to have been very 
steadily employedo In 1948 he accepted employment 'by· a retail licen­
see and was employed on licensed ·i)remises for a ·period of more -thap·· 
two monthso ·The licensee, who alleged he had.no knowletlge of peti~ 
tioner 9 s · crimirtal ·re<;ord.9 dischar;.ged .him after· ABC·· agents during.·. - · 
the course of an i·nvestigation cC:tlled the attenti'on of the licensee 
to the fact that the peti tione:(:had a cr.·~minal record o · 

The ~ere f~ct ~hat five years have Blapsed since petitioner?s 
last conviction. dqes not automatic-ally entitle him to relief in th~s· 
proceedingo .U:nder the c1rcumstances of this case, I am unable to .. 
conclude that petitioner9s assoc~ation With' the alcoholi~ beverage -, 
industry would_ not be contrary to the public interesto It wi~l be 
necessary for petitioner t6·demonstr~te by a: further' period of good 
conduct that he has rehabilitated ·himself· before I shall grant ·him 
any relief o I shall -deny the· present pe·ti ti on, with re ave to · 
reapply after the expiration of .one year from the date hereof. 

Accordingly, it is.9 on this 6th day of September, 1951, . . 

ORDERED that the petition herein be and the same is herepy 
denied with leave.to reapply as afbresaido 

ERWIN Bo HOCK 
Director., 
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15 o DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS,:~--,· SALE . DUR!N<I, P~OHIBI ~ED HOURS 'IN · , 
VIOLATION OF RULE l· OF ·STATE:REGULATlONS NOo 38 AND' IN VIOLATION 
OF A LOCAL ORDINANCE - LICENS~ SUSPENDED ~OR 20 DA~S 9 LESS ~ FOR 
'PLEA o . 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

ANTHONY-s~ BIEDRZYCKI and 
MARY Ka . BIEDRZYCKI 

T/a ERIE CAFE 
952 No Front Street 
Camden 9 N., J., 

) 

) 

Holders of Plenary Retail Consump~ ) · 
_ tion License C-138, issued by the 
~-Municipal Board of Alcoholic ) 
Beve~age Control.of the City-of 
Camdeno · , · · · '· >: ) ., 

· . CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

~· ./ ' 

Anthony So· Bi.edrzycki and Mary Ko Biedrzycki, Defend?nt:liq?nsees.? 
Pro Se·o · 

Vincent To Flana&an, ~~qa, appearing_fo~ the Divi~ion of Alcoholic 
B~verage'Qontrcilo 

BY THE-DIRECTOR: 

The de.fendant_s haye ·pleaded .:E.Q.g vult .to charges alleging that 
(1) on ·Sunday, August 5, 1951, they: sold alc·oholic beverages in orig­
inal c_ontaine.rs ,.for ".o.ff.-premises. con.sump.ti on, :.in violation of Rule_ 1' 
of Stat~ Regulations No,, JSj an.d (:2) on said d·ate· they sold alcohqlic 
bever.ages during prohibited' hours, in vi_olation of ,a local ordinance a 

On th~ date afo~~said, at 12:00 noonjl ~BC ~g~ht~ appr~hendBtl a 
man with a pint bottle of whiskey and six quart bottles of beer as he 
came OU~ o.f the defendant.s 9 'licensed premis·es o' ·: The. locai ordinanC(; .. 
prohibits. the .sale. of alcohol.i_c beverages on>Sundayjl -and State Regu"'! 
lations No~ J8:prohibits the sale of alcoholic beverages·in.original 
containers for off-pre~tses consumption. o_n Sundaye 

Defendants have no prior ~ecorda. ·1, $hall: Suspend tiefendants 9 

license for twenty days, less five days 9 remission for the plea 
entBred_here~n, leaving· a net suspension· of fifteeh dayso Cf~ 
Re \Aiasiluk,,_ Bulletin· 608,: ·Item 10 o · , · 

Accordi~gly, it is··, ... 9P: th~s 6th .day of September, .1951, · 

6~bERED that ~le~ar~ R~t~il ~on~umption Lic~nse C-13~, issued by . 
the Municipal Board o_f Alcoholic· Beverage Control of the City of 
Camden to Anthony So Biedrzycki· ·and Mary Ko Biedrzycki, t/a Erie Cafe, 
952 N c Front Street, Camden, be and the same is her.eby suspended for 
a period of fifteen (15) days, commencing at 2:00 aam~ September 12~ 
195lj and terminating at 2,:00 · a;,m~ :Se.pt'ember 27; '19510 · 

. 1 -." · . 

,·;· 

ERWIN_ B.o HOCK 
Directo.r~ 
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DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS· ~··SALE. ·:DURING· l?~OHrE.ITED :HOU'RS· IN .. : , 
VIOLATION. OF· RULE l OF. STATE .. REGULATIONS. ·NOo JS: ..;. LICENS~ · 
-~USPE·NDEp. ~-OR 15. DAYS,: LE{),s .. · 5:)io~ ... ~L.~A~o " . ·'.': 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

PETER DELLA RODOLFA & JOSEPH 

) 

)_ 

.'l·. 

·: . .'[··. i I •. . ·coNcLµs.rorJs DELLA RODOLFA 
T/a RODOLFA 9 S 
10-12 Nicholson·.street .: ..-.~. ~ANH ORDER .;· .. 
Lodi, N.o.; ~~(~ ·,:··. '.t ~ · . . 

-~ . : ~ , . - . 

Holders of Plenary Retail Consump- '· ~ . _· . 

tion License Noo C-9, .issued by _;the ........ . 
Mayor and Council of the Borough'. or·. ; )" .: .· .. , .... .·". <· · :· . . . -. 
Lodi o .: ... . . . \ . . . . ' . . . 

•, ,'~r;.,; .• ' '; 1·'· • ,- •.. ·~:. -.. ~-~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - -) . 
Gerald Po Lo Proto, Esqo, Attorney f~f-'Def~fid·a.nt-l'icense,.es.o 
William Fo Wood, Esqo, appearing for Division of Alcol:J.o~iq 

_ . . . .· · . · ·. Beverage·· _Con~.rol o 

BY. TRE·'.. DIRECTOR, ( ... ';'- '; ,_·: ~ .... "· •' . : ~ ", . ,' ',. .;, . . ":,,: . " ' 
. . 

·' !, 

·:, .' : Defertdants.:.Pi~act~d .non. vtiit: ·.~6~·-"~~ ··gh~rge: ;alleging···that. they sold 
alcoholic beverages ·at. retail during prohibited hours J. ,i.n. yiolati.on 
of Rule 1 of State Regulations No~ 3 $ o ·' "" · 1 

·' • • • 

· :.: Ort :·Wednesday,, July 2·5_., _J95:1;·_: .. ··~£.:·:-abqut: _'Bci)ff:a ~'ni ~,;; 'Pe~er· De-'ila.. . 
Rodolf:a sold. 'a ·:pint :bottle -.of -- S:c:he:nley .· whiske,y f'n. Tt;s origi'i1·al ·cori- . 
t.ainer for .. ·off-premiaes oorisumpti,.on to···.a ~ cus'.toiner, ·and .then ·sold ·two 
quart ·bot tle·s o.f Ballantine: :be:er :.in or'i'gi:nal c:oni ainer"s· .for·' of'f-: " ·. 

· .pr.emi.s·e-s consumption: t:o .;an 'ABG ag.ent~,:··:·'.J{ule .'1··,of Stat:e ;Regul·atioris· · · 
Noo 38 prohibits inter· alia such sales ·b'efore 9~00 aomo on !IDY 
weekday.o·'' .. " ::-· : · · ·.,:: "~ :.~.,.-,·~:, _. · · -·:· _ _.;.:.~:·:·.:·>:-..:.',-:'_~_ ... · Y><"· ... ·> .. · · .. · · -

', I . •I• • . ," ' ., : ...... ' "- -

De.fendant.s .. have no :prior· adJudi.'c'at'ed ~ret~.ord o ·I sh'all: ':.impose the 
minimum ,.-s-uspension.::for.: :violation-s;··.of~. thf-~r ·typ'e -·_:; fifteen~ days·o . 
Re Bernstein; .. 'Bulletin· s·s4:, '. Item -12 o .. : RemittingJfbfe: days becaus·e. of 
the plea will leave a :net ·suspen.s'ion of:· ten. d.ays o: ·· · · " · · · :·." '·~: · · · · 

· ... ~ Accordingl'.'y;,. it::is.~ ·on. this .6th ·day.:·'of···september,. -1951~.:," ,_. 

• ORDERE]) tkr~~ P~e~cary R~trai{'con~~mp-~~~h Li;~~~e c'."9;> is~ued by 
the Mayor and Council of the Borough 1-of'::; LodL to Pe·ter: Della: .. 'Rodblfa:·& 
Joseph Della Rodolfa, t/a Rodolfavs, for premises ~0~12 N~~holson 
Street,,. L,odi,. b~·'and· the· s·ame· is here·.by> su:s1Jended~ for" ... ten; :·(TO) days.9 

, commencing at 4~00 aomo September 10, 1951, and te;rminating ~t 4~00 
a m S··eptemb·er· 20 · lrH::1 · · ,,.., , .. , .. "--.. · · .. ,: .. , ": .. -. :, · .. ,, · · · .... " ' · '. · 

0 0 . . . .. . . . '. ;7;) : ,0 . . 1 - .' • . -.. • • .. "•, • " • ... ' • - • • .. -~ ,, . 

,_· : ". .: .. · ·.· ........ ER~iIN·:·_i:L: HOCK' .. . 
• . : .... , ••. 'I - D:i,.rector o • . ... · ~-.... · .. · 

... : ) 
: :· '. 

High Grade Beverage 
Upper Jersey Aveo,· Ne·w: .. Brun.swi.ck, No Jo 

Applicati_on fil'ed August 23, 1951 for additional warehouse at 
Route 6, Kenvil, No Jo ( ~tate Beverage Distributor) . 

James Vetri 
260 - 39th St., Brooklyn 32, No Yo 

Application filed August 29, 1951 for· Transportation Licensee 

Sunshine Brewing Coe . . 
West Elm and Gordon Sto, Reading, Pa. 

Application filed September 4; 1951 for Limited Wholesale Licensee 

Three Towns Beverage Corp.oration 
27 No Jo State Highway 17, East RutherfordiJ No Jo 

Application filed September 5, 19.51 for Limited Wholesale License o 

<f>"!-t-(/),1,f :z,· 11-rvk 


